

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$270,000.00

Tabulation - Wilson Mills Road Drainage Improvements, CH 8AC  
 Chester Township, Geauga County  
 Bid Opening - February 20, 2019

Grade Line, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 805  
 Chardon, OH 44024

NE Ohio Trenching Service Inc  
 17900 Miles Rd.  
 Warrensville Hts, OH 44128

Camino Construction, Inc.  
 1548 E 367th Street  
 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	202	Structure Removed	1	EACH	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	150	FEET	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
5	202	Pavement Removed, Concrete, As Per Plan	75.0	SY	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
6	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	891	FEET	\$15.30	\$13,632.30	\$15.00	\$13,365.00	\$16.00	\$14,256.00
7	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	162	FEET	\$14.00	\$2,268.00	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$28.00	\$4,536.00
8	203	Borrow	700	CY	\$28.50	\$19,950.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
9	203	Ditch Relocation	1000	FEET	\$11.40	\$11,400.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	122.0	CY	\$180.00	\$21,960.00	\$290.00	\$35,380.00	\$200.00	\$24,400.00
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	5.0	CY	\$306.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
12	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LUMP	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	29.0	CY	\$165.00	\$4,785.00	\$180.00	\$5,220.00	\$115.00	\$3,335.00
14	602	Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	11.5	CY	\$1,170.00	\$13,455.00	\$600.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$18,400.00
15	607	Fence Removed and Relocated	110.0	FEET	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
16	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
17	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
18	611	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33	120.0	FEET	\$29.00	\$3,480.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
19	611	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	189.0	FEET	\$70.00	\$13,230.00	\$70.00	\$13,230.00	\$90.00	\$17,010.00
20	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	394.0	FEET	\$31.50	\$12,411.00	\$40.00	\$15,760.00	\$40.00	\$15,760.00

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$270,000.00

Tabulation - Wilson Mills Road Drainage Improvements, CH 8AC  
 Chester Township, Geauga County  
 Bid Opening - February 20, 2019

Grade Line, Inc. P.O. Box 805 Chardon, OH 44024	NE Ohio Trenching Service Inc 17900 Miles Rd. Warrensville Hts, OH 44128	Camino Construction, Inc. 1548 E 367th Street Eastlake, OH 44095
---	--	--

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	611	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0 FEET	\$76.70	\$3,681.60	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
22	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	20.0 FEET	\$47.50	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
23	611	21" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0 FEET	\$89.25	\$4,284.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00
24	611	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	152.0 FEET	\$88.50	\$13,452.00	\$95.00	\$14,440.00	\$140.00	\$21,280.00
25	611	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0 FEET	\$55.30	\$2,765.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
26	611	30" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0 FEET	\$102.00	\$8,160.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00
27	611	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0 FEET	\$142.80	\$6,854.40	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$210.00	\$10,080.00
28	611	36" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0 FEET	\$90.50	\$4,525.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
29	611	42" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0 FEET	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$215.00	\$17,200.00
30	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	9 EACH	\$1,270.00	\$11,430.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
31	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-3	5 EACH	\$1,648.00	\$8,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
32	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	2 EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
33	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 LUMP	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	617	Compacted Aggregate	7.0 CY	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
35	624	Mobilization	1 LUMP	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	30 CY	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
37	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	2300 SY	\$2.25	\$5,175.00	\$2.50	\$5,750.00	\$1.50	\$3,450.00
38	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	500.0 SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$240,353.30</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$245,295.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$257,667.00</b>

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$270,000.00

Tabulation - Wilson Mills Road Drainage Improvements, CH 8AC  
 Chester Township, Geauga County  
 Bid Opening - February 20, 2019

C. A. Agresta Construction Co.  
 4186 Greenvale Rd.  
 South Euclid, OH 44121

Mr. Excavator  
 8616 Chardon Rd.  
 Kirtland, OH 44094

Woodford Excavating LLC  
 701 Diehl South Rd  
 Leavittsburg, OH 44430

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00
3	202	Structure Removed	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,187.90	\$4,187.90	\$4,570.00	\$4,570.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	150	FEET	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$14.67	\$2,200.50
5	202	Pavement Removed, Concrete, As Per Plan	75.0	SY	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$9.72	\$729.00	\$54.18	\$4,063.50
6	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	891	FEET	\$5.00	\$4,455.00	\$22.68	\$20,207.88	\$11.72	\$10,442.52
7	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	162	FEET	\$8.00	\$1,296.00	\$26.03	\$4,216.86	\$37.62	\$6,094.44
8	203	Borrow	700	CY	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.42	\$7,994.00	\$18.63	\$13,041.00
9	203	Ditch Relocation	1000	FEET	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.85	\$15,850.00	\$5.68	\$5,680.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	122.0	CY	\$225.00	\$27,450.00	\$270.40	\$32,988.80	\$260.10	\$31,732.20
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	5.0	CY	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$663.00	\$3,315.00
12	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,422.71	\$4,422.71
13	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	29.0	CY	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$127.53	\$3,698.37	\$183.86	\$5,331.94
14	602	Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	11.5	CY	\$1,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,109.58	\$12,760.17	\$1,290.02	\$14,835.23
15	607	Fence Removed and Relocated	110.0	FEET	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$25.28	\$2,780.80
16	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$31.29	\$1,564.50	\$30.16	\$1,508.00
17	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$32.38	\$1,619.00	\$31.35	\$1,567.50
18	611	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33	120.0	FEET	\$43.00	\$5,160.00	\$43.19	\$5,182.80	\$39.60	\$4,752.00
19	611	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	189.0	FEET	\$122.00	\$23,058.00	\$77.00	\$14,553.00	\$89.23	\$16,864.47
20	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	394.0	FEET	\$45.00	\$17,730.00	\$53.09	\$20,917.46	\$47.43	\$18,687.42

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$270,000.00

Tabulation - Wilson Mills Road Drainage Improvements, CH 8AC  
 Chester Township, Geauga County  
 Bid Opening - February 20, 2019

C. A. Agresta Construction Co. Mr. Excavator  
 4186 Greenvale Rd. 8616 Chardon Rd.  
 South Euclid, OH 44121 Kirtland, OH 44094

Woodford Excavating LLC  
 701 Diehl South Rd  
 Leavittsburg, OH 44430

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	611	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0 FEET	\$145.00	\$6,960.00	\$85.36	\$4,097.28	\$130.47	\$6,262.56
22	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	20.0 FEET	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.41	\$1,088.20	\$72.80	\$1,456.00
23	611	21" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0 FEET	\$153.00	\$7,344.00	\$100.79	\$4,837.92	\$135.01	\$6,480.48
24	611	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	152.0 FEET	\$175.00	\$26,600.00	\$118.08	\$17,948.16	\$97.98	\$14,892.96
25	611	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0 FEET	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$63.91	\$3,195.50	\$71.39	\$3,569.50
26	611	30" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0 FEET	\$198.00	\$15,840.00	\$115.56	\$9,244.80	\$152.76	\$12,220.80
27	611	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0 FEET	\$248.00	\$11,904.00	\$146.10	\$7,012.80	\$183.60	\$8,812.80
28	611	36" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0 FEET	\$148.00	\$7,400.00	\$86.41	\$4,320.50	\$108.72	\$5,436.00
29	611	42" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0 FEET	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$172.27	\$13,781.60	\$206.88	\$16,550.40
30	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	9 EACH	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,090.98	\$9,818.82	\$1,704.93	\$15,344.37
31	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-3	5 EACH	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,411.25	\$7,056.25	\$1,982.00	\$9,910.00
32	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	2 EACH	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,045.05	\$4,090.10	\$2,005.00	\$4,010.00
33	614	Maintaining Traffic	1 LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00
34	617	Compacted Aggregate	7.0 CY	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$45.08	\$315.56	\$379.00	\$2,653.00
35	624	Mobilization	1 LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,821.00	\$10,821.00
36	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	30 CY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$68.64	\$2,059.20	\$64.73	\$1,941.90
37	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	2300 SY	\$2.50	\$5,750.00	\$2.86	\$6,578.00	\$2.38	\$5,474.00
38	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	500.0 SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.64	\$1,820.00	\$2.62	\$1,310.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$268,772.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$283,154.43</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$296,850.00</b>

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$270,000.00

Tabulation - Wilson Mills Road Drainage Improvements, CH 8AC  
 Chester Township, Geauga County  
 Bid Opening - February 20, 2019

Eclipse Co., LLC	C.I.R. Incorporated
11554 E. Washington St.	2856 N County Line Rd
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	Geneva, OH 44041

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,660.50	\$7,660.50
2	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
3	202	Structure Removed	1	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	150	FEET	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
5	202	Pavement Removed, Concrete, As Per Plan	75.0	SY	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$50.13	\$3,759.75
6	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	891	FEET	\$22.00	\$19,602.00	\$29.45	\$26,239.95
7	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	162	FEET	\$32.00	\$5,184.00	\$53.56	\$8,676.72
8	203	Borrow	700	CY	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$37.00	\$25,900.00
9	203	Ditch Relocation	1000	FEET	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.90	\$5,900.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	122.0	CY	\$273.00	\$33,306.00	\$265.57	\$32,399.54
11	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448) PG 64-22	5.0	CY	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$486.00	\$2,430.00
12	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,520.00	\$7,520.00
13	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	29.0	CY	\$152.00	\$4,408.00	\$221.38	\$6,420.02
14	602	Concrete Masonry, As Per Plan	11.5	CY	\$1,850.00	\$21,275.00	\$1,408.48	\$16,197.52
15	607	Fence Removed and Relocated	110.0	FEET	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00
16	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.36	\$1,268.00
17	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	50.0	FEET	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$27.90	\$1,395.00
18	611	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33	120.0	FEET	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$34.42	\$4,130.40
19	611	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	189.0	FEET	\$90.00	\$17,010.00	\$77.27	\$14,604.03
20	611	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	394.0	FEET	\$55.00	\$21,670.00	\$44.46	\$17,517.24

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$270,000.00

Tabulation - Wilson Mills Road Drainage Improvements, CH 8AC  
 Chester Township, Geauga County  
 Bid Opening - February 20, 2019

Eclipse Co., LLC	C.I.R. Incorporated
11554 E. Washington St.	2856 N County Line Rd
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	Geneva, OH 44041

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	611	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0	FEET	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$94.49	\$4,535.52
22	611	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	20.0	FEET	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$69.09	\$1,381.80
23	611	21" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0	FEET	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$124.13	\$5,958.24
24	611	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	152.0	FEET	\$110.00	\$16,720.00	\$142.09	\$21,597.68
25	611	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0	FEET	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$84.93	\$4,246.50
26	611	30" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0	FEET	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$172.44	\$13,795.20
27	611	36" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	48.0	FEET	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$207.07	\$9,939.36
28	611	36" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	50.0	FEET	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$155.06	\$7,753.00
29	611	42" Conduit, Type A, 706.02	80.0	FEET	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.91	\$16,072.80
30	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	9	EACH	\$1,575.00	\$14,175.00	\$1,410.50	\$12,694.50
31	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-3	5	EACH	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,853.00	\$9,265.00
32	611	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	2	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,590.00	\$5,180.00
33	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,220.00	\$14,220.00
34	617	Compacted Aggregate	7.0	CY	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$254.86	\$1,784.02
35	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
36	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	30	CY	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$61.50	\$1,845.00
37	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	2300	SY	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$3.96	\$9,108.00
38	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	500.0	SY	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.53	\$1,765.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$303,540.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$338,280.29</b>